
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2025 

Contract

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009204

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043a15  

Published 13 March 2025, 1:10pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Jennifer McIntyre

Email

AMP8Procurements@uuplc.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2025
mailto:AMP8Procurements@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 16

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling

Reference number

PRO004765

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72242000 - Design-modelling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities (UU) is looking to appoint Modelling Consultant(s) who can provide essential
support across three key areas, which are Capital Programmes, Asset Management, and
Operations

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 16

72242000 - Design-modelling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - Water Network and Water Quality Modelling

United Utilities (UU) is looking to appoint Modelling Consultant(s) who can provide essential
support across three key areas outlined in section 3, which are Capital Programmes, Asset
Management, and Operations

The selected Modelling Consultant(s) must demonstrate significant capabilities and
expertise across various domains, including but not limited to;

• Model Maintenance

• Drinking Water Quality

• Supply and Demand (Incl. Investigations)

• Capital Projects

• Network Optimisation

• MISER

• Storm Overflow Investigations

• Rainwater Management

• Incident investigations

• Integrated Urban Drainage Modelling

Furthermore, the Consultant must exhibit the capability, experience, and proactive
collaboration with UU and other stakeholders to deliver innovative, high-quality, and cost-
effective services within agreed-upon timelines

Throughout the process, the Modelling Consultant(s) will maintain open communication



Page 5 to 16

with UU, providing updates and seeking feedback to ensure that the models remain aligned
with UU’s expectations and needs. This collaborative approach will be essential in creating
models that not only meet the specified requirements but also contribute effectively to the
successful completion of the projects.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72242000 - Design-modelling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Wastewater Network Modelling

United Utilities (UU) is looking to appoint Modelling Consultant(s) who can provide essential
support across three key areas outlined in section 3, which are Capital Programmes, Asset
Management, and Operations

The selected Modelling Consultant(s) must demonstrate significant capabilities and



Page 6 to 16

expertise across various domains, including but not limited to;

• Model Maintenance

• Drinking Water Quality

• Supply and Demand (Incl. Investigations)

• Capital Projects

• Network Optimisation

• MISER

• Storm Overflow Investigations

• Rainwater Management

• Incident investigations

• Integrated Urban Drainage Modelling

Furthermore, the Consultant must exhibit the capability, experience, and proactive
collaboration with UU and other stakeholders to deliver innovative, high-quality, and cost-
effective services within agreed-upon timelines

Throughout the process, the Modelling Consultant(s) will maintain open communication
with UU, providing updates and seeking feedback to ensure that the models remain aligned
with UU’s expectations and needs. This collaborative approach will be essential in creating
models that not only meet the specified requirements but also contribute effectively to the
successful completion of the projects.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004946

/Notice/004946-2024


Page 8 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2025



Page 9 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2025



Page 10 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 January 2025



Page 11 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025



Page 12 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025



Page 13 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025



Page 14 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025



Page 15 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2025



Page 16 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

2

Title

PRO004765-Services-Framework-Network Modelling - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-24T16:20:47+0100
	TCPDF




